

## Tuition & Fees Rate Sheet

GRADUATE & IEHP	<b>TUITION</b> 2019-20	General Fee** 2019-20	IT FEE* 2019-20	Library FEE*	<b>Dept. Fee**</b> 2019-20
College of Architecture & the Built Environment	2019-20	2019-20	2019-20	2013-20	2019-20
All graduate programs (per credit) - New Students	\$1,310	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
All graduate programs (per credit) - Continuing Students	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
DEC - School of Business Administration					
All graduate programs except those noted below (per credit)	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
iMBA Online (per credit)	\$750	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
DEC - School of Design & Engineering					
All graduate programs except those noted below (per credit)	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
MS Industrial Design (per credit)	\$1,685	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
College of Life Sciences					
PhD Programs	\$27,798	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
MS Human Genetics & Genetic Counseling	\$33,300	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
MS & Graduate Certificate Programs (per credit)	\$1,150	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Professional Program (per credit)	\$835	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Graduate Non-degree (per credit)	\$1,150	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
College of Health Professions					
All graduate programs except those noted below (per credit)	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
JCHP GR Center City part-time (per credit)	\$1,075	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
MLSB: Professional Masters	\$38,124	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,475
MLSB: 2-Year Professional Masters - Year 1	\$30,828	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,100
MLSB: 2 Year Professional Masters - Year 2	\$30,828	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$500
MLSB: BSMS GR Year	\$35,966	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$500
MLSB: Advanced Masters	\$35,966	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,475
MLSB: Graduate Certificate (per credit)	\$1,070	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$350
Medical Imaging & Radiation Sciences: Exec Master's	\$37,200	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,400
Master of Family Therapy	\$32,500	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$280
Midwifery Programs (per credit)	\$990	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
Medical Physics	\$37,750	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,400
Physician Assistant Masters (East Falls & New Jersey)	\$46,250	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$217/term
Physician Assistant Masters Year 1 (Center City)-New Students	\$46,250	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$1,000
Physician Assistant Masters Year 2 (Center City) - Continuing Students	\$40,750	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$850
College of Rehabilitation Sciences					
Doctor of Physical Therapy	\$35,850	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$600
Athletic Training MS (per credit)	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hand & Upper Limb Certificate (per credit)	\$1,059	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
BSMS Occupational Therapy GR Year - Center City - New Students	\$42,120	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$600



## **Tuition & Fees Rate Sheet**

GRADUATE & IEHP	TUTITION	General Fee**	IT FEE*	Library FEE*	Dept. Fee**
Occupational Therapy Master's - Year 1- Center City - New Students	2019-20 \$42,120	2019-20 \$0	2019-20 \$540	2019-20 \$388	2019-20 \$600
•		\$0	\$540		\$600
Occupational Therapy Master's - Year 2 - Center City - New Students	\$42,120	<u>'</u>		\$388	<u> </u>
Occupational Therapy Entry-level Doctoral - Center City - New Students	\$42,120	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$600
Occupational Therapy Master's- East Falls - New Students	\$42,120	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$600
BSMS OT GR Year - Center City - Continuing Students	\$37,900	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$250
OT Master's - Year 2 - Center City - Continuing Students	\$40,250	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$250
OT Entry-level Doctoral - Center City - Continuing Students	\$40,250	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$900
OT Master's- East Falls (per credit)-Continuing Students	\$1,190	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
OT Post-professional Doctorate (per credit)	\$995	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
DT Advanced Practice Certificate (per credit)	\$995	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Jefferson College of Nursing					
All graduate programs except those noted below (per credit)	\$1,165	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$900
Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia	\$47,250	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$900
lefferson College of Pharmacy					
PharmD: Years 1, 2, 3	\$38,500	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$750
PharmD: Year 4	\$51,750	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$750
efferson College of Population Health					
Ooctoral Programs (per credit)	\$1,310	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Master's & Certificates - Onsite (per credit)	\$1,100	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Master's & Certificates - Online (per credit)	\$1,175	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Master's & Certificates - Online Corporate (per credit)	\$1,000	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Master's & Certificates -Senior/Military (per credit)	\$945	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Certificates - Off-Campus (per credit)	\$935	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Non-matriculated - Onsite (per credit)	\$1,150	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Non-matriculated - Online (per credit)	\$1,210	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Non-matriculated - Senior/Military (per credit)	\$945	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Sidney Kimmel Medical College Doctor of Medicine	\$58,557	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
School of Continuing & Professional Studies	ψου,σοι	<b>*</b>	φοτο	4000	Ψ
All graduate CPS except those noted below (per credit)	\$1,059	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Doctor of Strategic Leadership (per credit)	\$1,625	\$31/credit	\$0	\$0	\$0
nstitute of Emerging Health Professions	,,	V	, -	, -	1
Certified Clinical Medical Assistant-CCMA	\$12,240	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Felehealth Cert (per credit)	\$695	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Cannabis Medicine Cert (per credit)	\$1,150	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Cannabinoid Pharm Cert (per credit)	\$1,150	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Healthcare Diversity Leadership Certificate	\$12,000	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Perfusion & Extracorporeal Tech Cert - Year 1	\$27,000	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0
Perfusion & Extracorporeal Tech Cert - Year 2	\$18,000	\$0	\$540	\$388	\$0

<sup>\*</sup>Fees include universal fees; other fees managed by Finance/Student Accounts.
\*\*IT and Library fees are pro-rated based on credit load; dept fees are generally annual rates split equally across terms.